Department

Judge's Retire System Member

Sbjc Court Support Reporters

SBJC Court Support Jud Assistant - Assigned
Rancho Court Support Judicial Assistants
Victorville Court Support Judicial Assistant
Legal Research Sbjc

Rancho Court Support Court Reporters
Victorville Court Reporters

Sbjc Court Support Attendants

SBJC Court Support Judicial Assistants
SBJC Court Support Interpreters

Sb Fl Judicial Assistants

Fcsd Mediation Sb

Sb Fl Court Reporters

Fontana Small Claims/LIt

Application Division

Rancho Court Support Interpreters
Ceo-Executive

Fontana Infractions

SB FL Intake

Infrastructure Division

FCSD Investigators Division

Project Management Office

Sbjc Civil Intake

Disbursement & District Support
Facilities & Planning Records

Rancho Criminal

Juvenile Court Dependency

Rancho Cr Calendar

Juvenile Court Delinquency

Employees

69
24
31
26
26
15
13
13
25
22
15
20
12
12
25
13
12

22
22

10
11
23
17
16
17

15

Total Wages

$13,299,320
$2,015,758
$1,758,161
$1,467,337
$1,430,782
$1,388,373
$1,198,733
$1,134,648
$1,126,246
$1,082,320
$1,082,046
$1,047,456
$995,642
$984,963
$921,736
$868,825
$867,812
$857,655
$844,348
$832,235
$814,624
$775,161
$748,993
$748,150
$719,981
$700,429
$673,554
$669,445
$659,480
$630,173

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$921,298
$688,559
$592,555
$556,039
$534,421
$382,831
$385,739
$360,834
$394,222
$429,533
$365,733
$402,786
$296,156
$273,495
$342,181
$299,163
$342,878
$354,388
$337,537
$313,977
$263,817
$255,573
$245,717
$314,355
$241,863
$278,121
$284,632
$217,383
$248,930
$216,804



Rancho Cr Felony

Sb Resource Center

Fontana Judicial Assistants

Fcsd Mediation Sb Family Law
Sbjc Pre-Court

Administrative Services Division
Pre-Court

Sbjc Cr Support

Sb Family Law Commissioners
Victorville/Barstow Commissioners
Sbjc Cal Prep

Fcsd Admin Support Sb

Sb Child Support Court Support
Jury Admin & Mail Room

Child Support Judicial Assistant & Crt Rptrs

Fcsd Mediation Victorville
Human Resources Division

SB Probate

Self Help Department

Sbjc Post Court

Legal Research Self Help Division
Victorville Cv FI

Legal Research Family Law & Probate
Appeals & Appellate Division
Post Court

Sbjc Doc Control

Sb FI Doc Control

Barstow Cr/Traffic

Sbjc Court Support

Juvenile Dependency - Lpas
Legal Research Department

Sbjc Criminal Commissioners

15
11
11

15

13
11

15
10
12
10

14

12

11

10
10
14
14
11

NS R e s I o)

$609,538
$601,678
$601,287
$596,351
$591,143
$564,470
$554,495
$532,885
$531,054
$514,957
$503,774
$501,474
$496,838
$494,633
$490,168
$485,843
$478,651
$473,796
$464,052
$462,399
$458,542
$454,541
$451,504
$449,487
$449,241
$432,585
$424,844
$406,890
$389,467
$381,666
$378,155
$371,607

$242,321
$216,525
$229,490
$172,456
$210,280
$188,724
$238,211
$212,507
$247,287
$176,494
$187,049
$194,803
$180,937
$178,724
$167,323
$169,132
$222,681
$178,139
$140,162
$174,799
$196,356
$208,985
$133,963
$169,403
$187,046
$152,249
$187,912
$182,801
$153,659
$139,966
$117,587
$152,276



Victorville-Interpreters

Child Support Commissioners
Fontana District

Technology And Facilities Division
Fcsd Admin Support Rancho/Vv/Jt
Joshua Tree Judicial Assistants
Fontana Interpreters

SB Family Law & Probate

Juvenile Court Delinquency Lpas
Barstow CV/FL

Rancho Call Center

Human Resources Staff Development
Victorville Cv Child Support
Joshua Tree CR

Rancho Cucamonga District

San Bernardino Justice Center
Fontana Commissioners

Human Resources Representatives
Rancho Criminal Department
Program And General Accounting
Fcsd Mediation

Budget

Victorville/Barstow District
Rancho Court Sprt Exhibits/Jury/Mailroom
Sbjc Criminal

SBJC Court Support/Exhibits/Jury
Fcsd Mental Health Counseling
Sbjc Civil

Human Resources Payroll

Joshua Tree Court Reporters
Barstow Judicial Assistants

Joshua Tree CV

Ul W A W W NN UTW LN W NN DA DNLWW WD, 000 BTN 0N DA, N WAoo

$365,429
$356,302
$313,234
$312,097
$302,961
$297,121
$296,419
$294,101
$292,291
$291,223
$289,765
$272,358
$264,793
$263,797
$245,523
$234,681
$228,266
$213,814
$211,970
$204,993
$203,934
$203,200
$193,302
$191,349
$189,284
$189,048
$182,953
$182,422
$178,463
$178,110
$176,874
$176,819

$139,790
$157,931
$122,150
$92,987
$128,493
$122,103
$110,441
$119,679
$110,109
$114,321
$92,488
$90,485
$101,734
$105,270
$84,173
$87,650
$86,920
$72,439
$75,917
$69,724
$67,296
$76,278
$68,436
$71,945
$60,977
$70,842
$60,294
$61,721
$87,129
$57,369
$55,212
$64,795



Family & Children Services Division
Procurement

Victorville District

SBJC Court Support Division

SBJC Criminal Division

VV & Fontana Resource Center
Facilities & Planning

Victorville Administration

Sb Fl Clets

SBJC Crt Reports Interpreters
Operations

SBJC Cr Clets

Rancho Court Support Division
Joshua Tree

Financial Services

SB District Family Law&Probate Division
SBJC Support Attendants & Jas
Joshua Tree Commissioners
Facilities & Planning Department
SB FL Admin Support

Rancho Civil/Clets

Juvenile Court Delinquency & Dependency
Victorville Criminal Division
Victorville CV Admin Support
Rancho Court Support & Call Center
Juvenile Court

Rancho Cr Fiscal

Victorville Cr Juv

Fcsd Mediation Dependency

Fcsd Mediation Joshua Tree
Contracts Administration

Risk and Safety

D N W DD W W w w NN A WD Ww N

—_

DN NN

DN

$174,271
$169,753
$166,750
$163,864
$161,169
$159,951
$156,048
$154,913
$153,445
$152,863
$148,090
$143,860
$138,752
$136,877
$133,455
$128,864
$122,359
$118,021
$116,820
$114,888
$113,656
$110,044
$108,619
$108,153

$98,530

$97,827

$94,215

$92,496

$91,578

$83,192

$82,477

$78,740

$64,886
$60,520
$62,658
$43,856
$33,747
$59,308
$56,868
$51,600
$60,003
$52,770
$64,186
$61,080
$51,341
$45,637
$53,155
$48,406
$39,983
$31,449
$62,006
$47,482
$46,382
$66,591
$29,636
$45,578
$45,882
$30,689
$41,100
$31,885
$29,715
$31,296
$29,200
$34,050



FCSD Admin Support

Grand Jury

SB FL/Probate Exhibits

SBJC Civil Division

Rancho Criminal Division

Fontana Admin Support

Barstow District

Sbjc Criminal Dept.

SB FL Clets/Doc Control/JA's/CR
Rancho Court Support Admin Assistants
SB Court Support Exhibits

Victorville Civil Calendar

Victorville Court Support Jury

Rancho Court Support JAs & Interpreters
Victorville Court Support Exhibits
Barstow Interpreters

FCSD Admin Support Rancho/Victorville

$74,490
$70,719
$70,640
$70,602
$68,703
$67,285
$65,537
$63,201
$59,681
$55,566
$53,405
$51,434
$50,897
$50,848
$38,647
$17,387
$12,217

$25,639
$21,064
$23,825
$23,963
$25,680
$17,970
$26,364
$16,394
$13,899
$24,002
$20,272
$19,603
$19,905
$23,138
$21,184

$4,750

$1,739



