Department	Employees	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Judge's Retire System Member	69	\$13,299,320	\$921,298
Sbjc Court Support Reporters	24	\$2,015,758	\$688,559
SBJC Court Support Jud Assistant - Assigned	31	\$1,758,161	\$592,555
Rancho Court Support Judicial Assistants	26	\$1,467,337	\$556,039
Victorville Court Support Judicial Assistant	26	\$1,430,782	\$534,421
Legal Research Sbjc	15	\$1,388,373	\$382,831
Rancho Court Support Court Reporters	13	\$1,198,733	\$385,739
Victorville Court Reporters	13	\$1,134,648	\$360,834
Sbjc Court Support Attendants	25	\$1,126,246	\$394,222
SBJC Court Support Judicial Assistants	22	\$1,082,320	\$429,533
SBJC Court Support Interpreters	15	\$1,082,046	\$365,733
Sb Fl Judicial Assistants	20	\$1,047,456	\$402,786
Fcsd Mediation Sb	12	\$995,642	\$296,156
Sb Fl Court Reporters	12	\$984,963	\$273,495
Fontana Small Claims/Llt	25	\$921,736	\$342,181
Application Division	13	\$868,825	\$299,163
Rancho Court Support Interpreters	12	\$867,812	\$342,878
Ceo-Executive	6	\$857,655	\$354,388
Fontana Infractions	22	\$844,348	\$337,537
SB FL Intake	22	\$832,235	\$313,977
Infrastructure Division	9	\$814,624	\$263,817
FCSD Investigators Division	10	\$775,161	\$255,573
Project Management Office	11	\$748,993	\$245,717
Sbjc Civil Intake	23	\$748,150	\$314,355
Disbursement & District Support	17	\$719,981	\$241,863
Facilities & Planning Records	16	\$700,429	\$278,121
Rancho Criminal	17	\$673,554	\$284,632
Juvenile Court Dependency	9	\$669,445	\$217,383
Rancho Cr Calendar	15	\$659,480	\$248,930
Juvenile Court Delinquency	9	\$630,173	\$216,804

Rancho Cr Felony	15	\$609,538	\$242,321
Sb Resource Center	11	\$601,678	\$216,525
Fontana Judicial Assistants	11	\$601,287	\$229,490
Fcsd Mediation Sb Family Law	8	\$596,351	\$172,456
Sbjc Pre-Court	15	\$591,143	\$210,280
Administrative Services Division	9	\$564,470	\$188,724
Pre-Court	13	\$554,495	\$238,211
Sbjc Cr Support	11	\$532,885	\$212,507
Sb Family Law Commissioners	3	\$531,054	\$247,287
Victorville/Barstow Commissioners	3	\$514,957	\$176,494
Sbjc Cal Prep	15	\$503,774	\$187,049
Fcsd Admin Support Sb	10	\$501,474	\$194,803
Sb Child Support Court Support	12	\$496,838	\$180,937
Jury Admin & Mail Room	10	\$494,633	\$178,724
Child Support Judicial Assistant & Crt Rptrs	7	\$490,168	\$167,323
Fcsd Mediation Victorville	6	\$485,843	\$169,132
Human Resources Division	6	\$478,651	\$222,681
SB Probate	14	\$473,796	\$178,139
Self Help Department	7	\$464,052	\$140,162
Sbjc Post Court	12	\$462,399	\$174,799
Legal Research Self Help Division	4	\$458,542	\$196,356
Victorville Cv Fl	11	\$454,541	\$208,985
Legal Research Family Law & Probate	6	\$451,504	\$133,963
Appeals & Appellate Division	10	\$449,487	\$169,403
Post Court	10	\$449,241	\$187,046
Sbjc Doc Control	14	\$432,585	\$152,249
Sb Fl Doc Control	14	\$424,844	\$187,912
Barstow Cr/Traffic	11	\$406,890	\$182,801
Sbjc Court Support	8	\$389,467	\$153,659
Juvenile Dependency - Lpas	8	\$381,666	\$139,966
Legal Research Department	4	\$378,155	\$117,587
Sbjc Criminal Commissioners	2	\$371,607	\$152,276

Victorville-Interpreters	6	\$365,429	\$139,790
Child Support Commissioners	2	\$356,302	\$157,931
Fontana District	4	\$313,234	\$122,150
Technology And Facilities Division	3	\$312,097	\$92,987
Fcsd Admin Support Rancho/Vv/Jt	7	\$302,961	\$128,493
Joshua Tree Judicial Assistants	7	\$297,121	\$122,103
Fontana Interpreters	4	\$296,419	\$110,441
SB Family Law & Probate	5	\$294,101	\$119,679
Juvenile Court Delinquency Lpas	7	\$292,291	\$110,109
Barstow CV/FL	8	\$291,223	\$114,321
Rancho Call Center	7	\$289,765	\$92,488
Human Resources Staff Development	5	\$272,358	\$90,485
Victorville Cv Child Support	6	\$264,793	\$101,734
Joshua Tree CR	8	\$263,797	\$105,270
Rancho Cucamonga District	4	\$245,523	\$84,173
San Bernardino Justice Center	3	\$234,681	\$87,650
Fontana Commissioners	3	\$228,266	\$86,920
Human Resources Representatives	3	\$213,814	\$72,439
Rancho Criminal Department	4	\$211,970	\$75,917
Program And General Accounting	4	\$204,993	\$69,724
Fcsd Mediation	2	\$203,934	\$67,296
Budget	3	\$203,200	\$76,278
Victorville/Barstow District	2	\$193,302	\$68,436
Rancho Court Sprt Exhibits/Jury/Mailroom	5	\$191,349	\$71,945
Sbjc Criminal	3	\$189,284	\$60,977
SBJC Court Support/Exhibits/Jury	5	\$189,048	\$70,842
Fcsd Mental Health Counseling	2	\$182,953	\$60,294
Sbjc Civil	3	\$182,422	\$61,721
Human Resources Payroll	3	\$178,463	\$87,129
Joshua Tree Court Reporters	4	\$178,110	\$57,369
Barstow Judicial Assistants	3	\$176,874	\$55,212
Joshua Tree CV	5	\$176,819	\$64,795

Family & Children Services Division	2	\$174,271	\$64,886
Procurement	3	\$169,753	\$60,520
Victorville District	3	\$166,750	\$62,658
SBJC Court Support Division	2	\$163,864	\$43,856
SBJC Criminal Division	3	\$161,169	\$33,747
VV & Fontana Resource Center	4	\$159,951	\$59,308
Facilities & Planning	2	\$156,048	\$56,868
Victorville Administration	2	\$154,913	\$51,600
Sb Fl Clets	3	\$153,445	\$60,003
SBJC Crt Reports Interpreters	3	\$152,863	\$52,770
Operations	3	\$148,090	\$64,186
SBJC Cr Clets	3	\$143,860	\$61,080
Rancho Court Support Division	2	\$138,752	\$51,341
Joshua Tree	2	\$136,877	\$45,637
Financial Services	3	\$133,455	\$53,155
SB District Family Law&Probate Division	2	\$128,864	\$48,406
SBJC Support Attendants & Jas	2	\$122,359	\$39,983
Joshua Tree Commissioners	1	\$118,021	\$31,449
Facilities & Planning Department	1	\$116,820	\$62,006
SB FL Admin Support	2	\$114,888	\$47,482
Rancho Civil/Clets	4	\$113,656	\$46,382
Juvenile Court Delinquency & Dependency	2	\$110,044	\$66,591
Victorville Criminal Division	2	\$108,619	\$29,636
Victorville CV Admin Support	2	\$108,153	\$45,578
Rancho Court Support & Call Center	2	\$98,530	\$45,882
Juvenile Court	1	\$97,827	\$30,689
Rancho Cr Fiscal	2	\$94,215	\$41,100
Victorville Cr Juv	2	\$92,496	\$31,885
Fcsd Mediation Dependency	1	\$91,578	\$29,715
Fcsd Mediation Joshua Tree	1	\$83,192	\$31,296
Contracts Administration	1	\$82,477	\$29,200
Risk and Safety	1	\$78,740	\$34,050

FCSD Admin Support	1	\$74,490	\$25,639
Grand Jury	1	\$70,719	\$21,064
SB FL/Probate Exhibits	3	\$70,640	\$23,825
SBJC Civil Division	1	\$70,602	\$23,963
Rancho Criminal Division	1	\$68,703	\$25,680
Fontana Admin Support	1	\$67,285	\$17,970
Barstow District	1	\$65,537	\$26,364
Sbjc Criminal Dept.	1	\$63,201	\$16,394
SB FL Clets/Doc Control/JA's/CR	1	\$59,681	\$13,899
Rancho Court Support Admin Assistants	1	\$55,566	\$24,002
SB Court Support Exhibits	2	\$53,405	\$20,272
Victorville Civil Calendar	1	\$51,434	\$19,603
Victorville Court Support Jury	1	\$50,897	\$19,905
Rancho Court Support JAs & Interpreters	1	\$50,848	\$23,138
Victorville Court Support Exhibits	1	\$38,647	\$21,184
Barstow Interpreters	1	\$17,387	\$4,750
FCSD Admin Support Rancho/Victorville	1	\$12,217	\$1,739